The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement has been prepared from information derived from, and should
be read in conjunction with:

• the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company as at and for the year ended December 31, 2017; and
• the audited operating statements for the Suffield Assets for the year ended December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016.

For the purposes of the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement, the unaudited operating statement for the
Suffield Assets for the year ended December 31, 2017, which is presented in Canadian dollars, has been translated into US
dollars using the following foreign exchange rate:

Average rate for the year ended December 31, 2017: 1.2982 CAD/USD

The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement gives effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1,
2017, considering the assumptions described thereafter.

The Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement is prepared in accordance with the International Financial
Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) as applied by IPC.

 USD Thousands

IPC information

(audited)

Suffield Assets
information*

(audited)

Pro Forma
adjustments

(unaudited)

IPC Condensed Pro
Forma Operating

Statement

(unaudited)

Sales of oil and gas 185,182 185,659 - 370,841
Change in under/over lift position (613) - - (613)
Other Revenue 18,432 - - 18,432
Royalties - (7,183) - (7,183)
Total Revenue 203,001 178,476 - 381,477

Cost of operations (53,389) (54,984) - (108,373)
Tariff and transportation expenses (3,361) (36,202) 24,172 (15,391)
Direct production taxes (3,999) (112) - (4,111)
Change in inventory position (3,688) - - (3,688)
Other costs - - (24,172) (24,172)
Operating expenses (64,437) (91,298) - (155,735)

Operating income 138,564 87,178 - 225,742

22

Certain items have been reclassified in the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating Statement to appropriately align the
revenues and expenses of the Suffield Assets to IPC’s financial statements presentation. Cenovus purchased condensate to
dilute oil production and meet pipeline specification for its Suffield oil products. A pro forma adjustment of CAD 24,172
thousands relating to condensate used for blending, has been reflected in the Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Operating
Statement to reclassify such item from the line “Tariff and transportation expenses” as reported under the Suffield Assets